A

 CAPITAL

We Understand Your Capital

Capital Ways Investment Adviser

Connect @ +91-96177-00602

www.capitalways.com
For Online Subscription Services Click Here

-

MARKET ROUND UP

\pointing to tighter market if exporter group refrains from raising output.

Gold retraces after hitting the highest level in a month as US and China decided to further their discussions on
trade, soothing investor concerns around a full-blown trade war. U.S. President Donald Trump called the trade
war with China “a little squabble” and insisted talks between the world’s two largest economies had not
collapsed, as investors remained cautious for another tit-for-tat tariffs war. However, U.S. President Trump
sounded optimistic on the possibility of making a deal with China in a Twitter thread and allowed risk-appetite to
return to markets. Crude oil eased after Monthly report which showed that output from OPEC fell by just 45,000
bpd in April despite continued deep cuts by Saudi Arabia and continued decline in Venezuela and Iran. Overall,
OPEC’s Apr output fell by just 3,000 bpd MoM to 30.031 Mbpd. On other hand, OPEC reported that demand for
its oil would be higher than expected this year as supply growth from rivals including U.S. shale producers slows,

~

/

Symbols

Gold

Silver

Copper

Nickel

Zinc

Lead

Aluminum

Natural Gas

Crude QOil

Close

32241

37521

426.35

40.30

213.90

127.05

150.20

187.20

4352

Trend

Downtrend

Downtrend

Downtrend

Downtrend

Downtrend

Downtrend

Downtrend

Downtrend

Uptrend

S1

32169

37392

424.45

831.30

211.50

125.20

147.20

185.80

4245

S2

32087

37268

422.55

824.35

209.35

122.45

144.15

183.25

4166

Pivot

32312

37582

426.75

838.85

214.35

127.75

149.55

187.55

4404

R1

32389

37712

428.50

844.65

216.15

130.55

152.05

189.65

4521

R2

32544

37892

430.85

849.75

217.20

132.60

154.35

191.10

4613


http://www.capitalways.com/pay/

US Economic Data

Date Time(IST) Release Forecast Previous

16 May 8:00pm Natural Gas Storage 85B

For any Query please feel free to contact Capital Ways Support Team
Quick Contact: 096177-00602
Mail us: info@capitalways.com

Web: www.capitalways.com.

Disclaimer: This document is not for public distribution and is meant solely for the personal information
of the authorized recipient. No part of the information must be altered, transmitted, copied, distributed
or reproduced in any form to any other person. Persons into whose possession this document may come
are required to observe these restrictions. This document is for general information purposes only and
does not constitute an investment advice or an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy / sell any
commodity / commodity contracts and into intended for distribution in countries where distribution of
such material is subject to any licensing, registration or other legal requirements. The information,
opinion, views contained in this document are as per prevailing conditions and are of the date of
appearing on this material only and are subject to change. No reliance may be placed for any purpose
whatsoever on the information contained in this document or on its


http://www.capitalways.com/

