

Commodity Report

Capital Ways Investment Adviser

Connect @ +91-96177-00602 www.capitalways.com For Online Subscription Services Click Here

Date: 16/05/2019

MARKET ROUND UP

Gold retraces after hitting the highest level in a month as US and China decided to further their discussions on trade, soothing investor concerns around a full-blown trade war. U.S. President Donald Trump called the trade war with China "a little squabble" and insisted talks between the world's two largest economies had not collapsed, as investors remained cautious for another tit-for-tat tariffs war. However, U.S. President Trump sounded optimistic on the possibility of making a deal with China in a Twitter thread and allowed risk-appetite to return to markets. Crude oil eased after Monthly report which showed that output from OPEC fell by just 45,000 bpd in April despite continued deep cuts by Saudi Arabia and continued decline in Venezuela and Iran. Overall, OPEC's Apr output fell by just 3,000 bpd MoM to 30.031 Mbpd. On other hand, OPEC reported that demand for its oil would be higher than expected this year as supply growth from rivals including U.S. shale producers slows, pointing to tighter market if exporter group refrains from raising output.

Symbols	Close	Trend	S1	S2	Pivot	R1	R2
Gold	32241	Downtrend	32169	32087	32312	32389	32544
Silver	37521	Downtrend	37392	37268	37582	37712	37892
Copper	426.35	Downtrend	424.45	422.55	426.75	428.50	430.85
Nickel	40.30	Downtrend	831.30	824.35	838.85	844.65	849.75
Zinc	213.90	Downtrend	211.50	209.35	214.35	216.15	217.20
Lead	127.05	Downtrend	125.20	122.45	127.75	130.55	132.60
Aluminum	150.20	Downtrend	147.20	144.15	149.55	152.05	154.35
Natural Gas	187.20	Downtrend	185.80	183.25	187.55	189.65	191.10
Crude Oil	4352	Uptrend	4245	4166	4404	4521	4613

US Economic Data

Date	Time(IST)	Release	Forecast	Previous
16 May	8:00pm	Natural Gas Storage		85 B

For any Query please feel free to contact Capital Ways Support Team

Quick Contact: 096177-00602

Mail us: info@capitalways.com

Web: www.capitalways.com.

Disclaimer: This document is not for public distribution and is meant solely for the personal information of the authorized recipient. No part of the information must be altered, transmitted, copied, distributed or reproduced in any form to any other person. Persons into whose possession this document may come are required to observe these restrictions. This document is for general information purposes only and does not constitute an investment advice or an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy / sell any commodity / commodity contracts and into intended for distribution in countries where distribution of such material is subject to any licensing, registration or other legal requirements. The information , opinion, views contained in this document are as per prevailing conditions and are of the date of appearing on this material only and are subject to change. No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this document or on its